COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case Number

2025-00002815
2025-00002804
2025-00002799
2025-00002777
2025-00002772
2025-00002757
2025-00002756
2025-00002749
2025-00002700
2025-00002694
2025-00002690
2025-00002686
2025-00002662
2025-00002631
2025-00002626
2025-00002618
2025-00002613
2025-00002572
2025-00002544
2025-00002543
2025-00002488
2025-00002480
2025-00002478
2025-00002477
2025-00002474
2025-00002436
2025-00002405
Total Records

Arrestee Name

DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD
DAVIS, SHELDON RONALD
LEE, JOSEPH FRANKLIN

DANCE, HERBERT WESLEY, Ill

VANZANT, KELLY MARIE
VANZANT, KELLY MARIE

JENNINGS, DAMION VICTOR

HAYES, JOHN H

SMITH, REGINALD LAMONT
SCHULTHEIS, BRANDY LEE
SCHULTHEIS, BRANDY LEE
SCHULTHEIS, BRANDY LEE

STALLINGS, LAURIE MAY
EALEY, BRITTANY TAMARA

HOLMES, DARYL ALEXANDER JOHNNIE
HOLMES, DARYL ALEXANDER JOHNNIE
AYALA LUGO, VICTOR MANUEL
NICHOLS-BROWN, DESHAWN TYREL

MONTOYA, DOUGLAS A
GODSEY, Sadie Elizabeth
GODSEY, Sadie Elizabeth

REDD, DAN'QURIAHZ LAMONT

Reported Date/Time

02/16/2025 19:12
02/16/2025 15:34
02/16/2025 13:10
02/15/2025 22:29
02/15/2025 18:21
02/15/2025 13:53
02/15/2025 13:49
02/15/2025 12:10
02/14/2025 17:48
02/14/2025 17:03
02/14/2025 16:24
02/14/2025 15:05
02/14/2025 11:19
02/13/2025 22:28
02/13/2025 20:45
02/13/2025 17:01
02/13/2025 15:43
02/12/2025 21:41
02/12/2025 14:56
02/12/2025 14:51
02/11/2025 20:47
02/11/2025 17:04
02/11/2025 14:25
02/11/2025 14:20
02/11/2025 11:14
02/10/2025 18:29
02/10/2025 11:24

Age at Arrest
53
53
53
46
45
45
45
44
42
41
41
41
38
37
32
32
29
28
28
20
20
19
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Occurred Incident Type
Crash-No Inj
Vandalism
Fraud
Shoplifting
Theft of Vehicle
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Fraud
All Others
Fraud
Crash-No Inj
Shoplifting
Vandalism
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Fraud
Shoplifting
All Others
Shoplifting
Vandalism
Shoplifting
Fraud
Fraud
Weapons Law Violations
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Animal Cruelty

Case Number

2024-00020800

2025-00002686
2025-00002686

2025-00002488
2025-00002488
2025-00002488
2024-00025742
2025-00002436
2024-00024437
2024-00024437

2025-00002777
2025-00002777
2025-00002477

Location
1260 TEMPLE AVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
125 LAFAYETTE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3012 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
53 COLONIAL CT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
southpark BLVD/roslyn RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3001 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
324 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
100 HIGHLAND AVE A, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
937 SOUTH AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2639 BOULEVARD 18, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
296 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD/TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1412 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1818 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2604 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
233 CABELL DR E, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
27

Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

PETERSBURG FAILTO APPEAR
PETERSBURG FAILTO APPEAR
COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT : SIMPLE
PETERSBURG FAILTO PAY FINES
PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
PETERSBURG POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
CREWE FAILTO APPEAR
PETERSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
HOPEWELL FAILTO APPEAR
SUTHERLAND Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
SUTHERLAND CREDIT CARD THEFT
SUTHERLAND FRAUD : CREDIT CARD
PETERSBURG Shoplifting
HOPEWELL Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
KENBRIDGE Shoplifting
KENBRIDGE Shoplifting
COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC
HOPEWELL FAILTO PAY FINES
NORTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF CCS
MIDLOTHIAN Shoplifting
MIDLOTHIAN CAPIAS
HOPEWELL BRANDISH A FIREARM



18 2025-00002544 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

18 2025-00002544 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER

SESAY, ALHAJI MOHAMED OSMAN
WHITEHEAD, AYANAH CHRISTINA
CASSADY, DAVID LEE 18
Total Records

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 02/18/2025.
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